503116457 12/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3163065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU ZHONGCE RUBBER CO., LTD.	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ZHONGCE RUBBER GROUP COMPANY LIMITED			
Street Address:	NO. 2 STREET10,		
Internal Address:	HANGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA		
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29397953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)963-1565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2096762219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: TIANHUA GU

Address Line 1: 7285 W EAGLE COURT

Address Line 4: WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEH-120D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANHUA GU
SIGNATURE:	/Tianhua Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2014

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = FEH-120D_Assignment \# page 1.tif$

source=FEH-120D_Assignment#page2.tif

source=FEH-120D_POA#page1.tif

source=FEH-120D_POA#page2.tif

source=FEH-120D_POA#page3.tif

PATENT 503116457 REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

HANGZHOU ZHONGCE RUBBER CO., LTD.
having a business in
NO. 2 STREETIR,
HANGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA,
HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA

is an existing assignce (hereinafter referred as the assignor) of the following utility invention:

TIRE

for which a United States patent application therefor has been filed on $\underline{07-24-2011}$ U.S. Patent Application No.: $\underline{29/397.953}$, which application has been issued as US Patent No. $\underline{0682.189}$ with Date of Patent $\underline{05-14-2013}$.

WHEREAS.

Zhongce Rubber Group Company Limited

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at NO. 2 STREET10, HANGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA and corporate powers under the laws of China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent and inventions therein disclosed for the United States.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR:

HANGZHOU ZHONGCE RUBBER CO., LTD.
NO. 2 STREETI8,
HANGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT
AREA, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0517

Afterney Docket No.: FEH-1200

Official Authorized	to Act on Behalf of Assignor:	2014-12-2
Signature:	YN X 37	Date
Type or Print Nam	e: Shen Jinrong	
Title:	General Manager	

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereb under (y revo 37 CFF	ke all pre	vious powers	of attorney	given in th	ie applicat	ion identified in th	e attached	statement
l herab	*****	********		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		•••••		***************************************	:
	Practitioners associated with Customer Number:								
	OR								
	Prectit	ioner(s) nar	med below (if more	s than ten pate	nt practitions	rs are to be r	named, then a custom	er number me	ust be used):
		3	Varne		moter .		Nana		Registration Number
		Tian	ihua Gu	52	,480				

		***************************************	***************************************			-			***************************************
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				-	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
any and	as pater	d applicatio	represent the unc as assigned <u>only</u> b advance with 37 CF	o the undersig	re the United ned accordin	l States Pate ig to the USF	nt and Trademask Off TO assignment recor	ice (USPTO) de or assignin	in connection with tents documents
Please c	hange ii	he comespo	ndence address fo	w the applicati	on identified	n the attache	id statement under 37	CFR 3,73(c)	10
X	Wan an		ciated with Custon	mar do ombaco	raar	·			
OR	1 1882 197	Visition anni	unation auto reconoci	same care consta	56,35)∠			:
TFO	uu es								
***************************************	aiyiduai.	Name			***********	., . ,,,	***************************************	*****	
A0	idress					••••		¥	
C	ty				State			280	
	XISTO								
Te	siephone	91				Email	mat		
Assignee Name and Address: Zhongce Rubber Group Company Limited NO. 2, STREET19, HANGZHOU ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA									
A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTC/AIA/96 or squivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed.									
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and litip is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee									
Signatu	78	***************************************	1/1/	1/3m		****	Date 11/30/14		
Name		Shen J	inrong	. 0		***************************************	Telephone		
Title		Genera	il Manager					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Name									

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31. 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or reten a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidencially is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.31 and 1.34. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the information case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form end/or exiggisations for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commence, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT 3END FEES OR COMPLETED FORMAS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
Applicant/Patent Owner: HANGZHOU ZHONGCE I	
Application No./Patent No.: 29/397,953	Filed/Issue Date: 07-24-2011
Titled: TIRE	
Zhongce Rubber Group Company Limited ,	a Corporation
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the patent application/patent identified	above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and inte	rest.
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title,	and interest (check applicable box):
	o interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners abmitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
There are unspecified percentages of own right, title and interest are:	ership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) ho right, title, and interest.	olding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entry the other parties, including inventors, who together of	entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). wn the entire right, title, and interest are:
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holinght, title, and interest.	ding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
	e ($e.g.$, bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 2) above (not opt	otion 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):
	ent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the ce at Reel 026638 , Frame 0305 , or for which a copy
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pate	ent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by37 CFR3.73(b). The information is required toobtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentialityis governed by35 U.S.C. 122and 37 CFR1.11 and1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submittingthe completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS.SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0520

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.	.73(c)
3. From:			To:	
			Jnited States Patent and Tr	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	y thereof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The docume	ent was recorded in the U	United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	y thereof is attached.
5. From:			To:	
	The docume	ent was recorded in the U	United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	y thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The docume	ent was recorded in the U	United States Patent and Tr	rademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy	y thereof is attached.
Add	ditional documen	ts in the chain of title are	elisted on a supplemental si	heet(s).
			nentary evidence of the cha ted for recordation pursuan	ain of title from the original owner to the it to 37 CFR 3.11.
				ment(s)) must be submitted to Assignment to records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersign	ned (whose title i	is supplied below) is auth	norized to act on behalf of th	he assignee.
/Tianhua (Gu/			11/30/14
Signature				Date
Tianhua				52,480
Printed or Typ	Printed or Typed Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 12/27/2014

PATENT REEL: 034707 FRAME: 0521